Page 1 of 3 PCN #117687 - 00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 117687 - 00
Change Title: Select Intel® SSD D5-P4320,
Intel® SSD D5-P4326, and
Intel® SSD D5-P4420 Series Products,
PCN 117687-00, Product Design,
Firmware Update

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Rep if you have any further questions about these changes.
Page 2 of 3 PCN #117687 - 00
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Product Code  MM#  Pre Change
TA
 Pre Change
SA
 Post Change
TA
 Post Change
SA
Intel® SSD D5-P4320 Series (7.68TB,
2.5in, PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC) Generic
Single Pack
 SSDPE2NV076T801  979157  K17571-004  K17579-002  K17571-005  K17579-003
Intel® SSD D5-P4320 Series (7.68TB,
2.5in, PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC) Generic 10
Pack
 SSDPE2NV076T810  979158  K17573-003  K17579-002  K17573-004  K17579-003
Intel® SSD D5-P4326 Series (15.3TB,
2.5in PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC) Generic
Single Pack
 SSDPE2NV153T801  979184  K17574-002  K17581-001  K17574-003  K17581-002
Intel® SSD D5-P4326 Series (15.36TB,
E1.L 9.5mm, PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC)
Generic Single Pack
 SSDPEWNV153T801  980943  K21281-300  K21758-301  K21281-301  K21758-302
Intel® SSD D5-P4326 Series (15.36TB,
E1.L 9.5mm, PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC)
Generic 10 Pack
 SSDPEWNV153T810  980944  K21282-300  K21758-301  K21281-301  K21758-302
Intel® SSD D5-P4326 Series (15.36TB,
E1.L 18mm PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC)
Generic Single Pack
 SSDPEXNV153T801  980945  K21283-300  K21760-301  K21283-301  K21760-302
Intel® SSD D5-P4420 Series (7.68TB,
2.5in, PCIe 3.1 x4, 3D2, QLC) Generic
Single Pack
 SSDPE2NU076T801  999DXN  K47098-001  K47099-001  K47098-002  K47099-002